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00:23 Extra Patrol                                           2507120001
Officer initiated activity at Fish Park, Pontiac St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

00:51 Area Check                                             2507120002
Officer initiated activity at Battered Beaver, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA. MORNING MARKET ADVISEMENT.  
Disposition: Secure.

01:03 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2507120003
Occurred at Cost Less Market on N Yosemite Av. POA: HOLD UP KEYPAD KH: PREM # ONLY  NEG AUDIO 
OR VISUAL.  Disposition: Secure.

03:39 Emergency Med Srv                                      2507120004
Occurred at Belmare Senior Living on W F St. 94YO X RAY RESID FEELS LIKE SHE HAS A UTI - UNABLE TO 
URINATE//NEG SOB OR DIFF BREATHING 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

04:02 Assist Outside Agency                                  2507120005
Occurred on S 6TH Av. POSS 20002 OCCUR'D W/ WHI CAR OVERTURNED, NEG INJ. INVOLVED POSS LEFT 
SCENE IN WHI HONDA SEDAN WB FROM LOC. MALE LS WEARING WHI CLOTHES & REFLECTORS ON 
SHOES - STAN CO AND CHP TIED UP, NEG UNITS E/R.  Disposition: Report to follow.

04:20 273.5 PC Domestic Violence                             2507120006
Occurred on Treecrest Cr.   Disposition: Report to follow.

04:27 911 Hang up                                            2507120007
Occurred at Hwy/Valley Home Rd. ADDTL CALLER FOR INC
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

06:02 Emergency Med Srv                                      2507120008
Occurred at Oak Valley Care Center on S Oak Av. 85 yo x pt having diff breathing//tnsf to co.  Disposition: 
Referred/Assist other agency.

07:20 Traffic Stop                                           2507120009
Officer initiated activity at At The Corner, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

07:21 Area Check                                             2507120010
Officer initiated activity at Ackley Circle Ez Storage, Ackley Cr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:21 Security/Welfare Check                                 2507120011
Officer initiated activity at Community Center, S 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Field Interrogation.

07:32 Area Check                                             2507120012
Officer initiated activity at Motel 6, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:35 Area Check                                             2507120013
Officer initiated activity at Holiday Motel, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:38 Area Check                                             2507120014
Officer initiated activity at Dollar Tree, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:39 Pedestrian Contact                                     2507120015
Officer initiated activity at Dollar Tree, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA. W/1 CONSENTUAL ENCOUNTER.  
Disposition: Field Interrogation.

08:16 10-57V Vicious Animal                                  2507120016
Officer initiated activity at Roselle Av/Ward Av, Riverbank, CA.  Disposition: Animal picked up/Impounded.

08:20 Animal Incident                                        2507120017
Occurred at **AC1 10-21** on Blue Spruce Dr. RET'ING CALL FOR AC1'S CONT/CARD LEFT ON DOOR - 
CALLED IN PREV ABT NBR'S AT THIS LOC HAVING A DOG THAT BARKS AT 0100-0300 ALL THE TIME.  
Disposition: Notice/Msg left.
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08:29 Juvenile Expunge Order                                 2507120018
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale Police Department, N 3RD Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.

08:41 COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING                            2507120019
Officer initiated activity at Morning Market, N 3RD Av, Oakdale, CA. (Hundred block.).  Disposition: Secure.

09:00 Security/Welfare Check                                 2507120020
Occurred on Hollenbeck Ct. RP ADV NBRS ARE IN A 415V AND SOUNDS LIKE IT IS ESCALATING.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

09:06 Public Assist                                          2507120021
Occurred on N Oak Av. RP REQ CIVIL STANDBY TO GET BELONGINGS FROM RESID AS THERE IS NOW AN 
R/O AGAINST HIM.  Disposition: Cancelled.

09:08 594 PC  Vandalism                                      2507120022
Occurred at **10-21** Golden Empire Apts on Ponderosa Dr.  Disposition: Report to follow.

09:18 Security/Welfare Check                                 2507120023
Occurred on Sugar Pine Dr. 10-5 INFO THAT A MALE WAS BEATING UP A SMALL GIRL //NFI CALLER 
DISCONNECTED WHEN TRYING TO GATHER FURTHER INFO.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

09:28 Area Check                                             2507120024
Officer initiated activity at S 3RD Av/E G St, Oakdale, CA. LOOKING FOR SUBJ W/10-35.  Disposition: Log 
note.

09:41 Extra Patrol                                           2507120025
Officer initiated activity at Dorada Park, N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

09:48 Area Check                                             2507120026
Officer initiated activity at Dollar General, W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

09:50 Traffic Stop                                           2507120027
Officer initiated activity at N Yosemite Av/E D St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

09:53 Pedestrian Contact                                     2507120028
Officer initiated activity at Rite Aid, W F St, Oakdale, CA. W/1 ADULT MALE - CONSENTUAL ENC.  
Disposition: Field Interrogation.

09:55 Extra Patrol                                           2507120029
Officer initiated activity at Cost Less Market, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA. RIVER.  Disposition: Secure.

10:00 Pedestrian Contact                                     2507120030
Officer initiated activity at Motel 6, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

10:34 Area Check                                             2507120031
Officer initiated activity at Lambuth Av/Poplar St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

10:47 Area Check                                             2507120032
Officer initiated activity at Oak Valley Hospital District, S Oak Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

10:52 Pedestrian Contact                                     2507120033
Officer initiated activity at First General Baptist, Ash Av, Oakdale, CA. W/X ADULT - CONSENSUAL ENT.  
Disposition: Secure.

11:03 Extra Patrol                                           2507120034
Officer initiated activity at Kerr Park, N Stearns Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Extra Patrol Requested.

11:17 Repossessed Vehicle                                    2507120035
Occurred on E F St. WHI 2023 FORD F150 P/U //VOLUNTARY REPO//VIN VERIF'D.  Disposition: Log note.

11:29 Area Check                                             2507120036
Officer initiated activity at Ackley Circle Ez Storage, Ackley Cr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

11:34 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2507120037
Occurred at Danny Perez Residence on Odin Ct. POA: INTERIOR MOTION, RESET UNK, KH REQING 
DISPATCH BECAUSE NOT O/S, BUT WIFE (POSS SALLY PEREZ) SHOULD BE THERE.  Disposition: Secure.

12:00 Pedestrian Contact                                     2507120038
Officer initiated activity at Lambuth Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.
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12:15 911 Hang up                                            2507120039
Occurred at Oak Valley Hospital District on S Oak Av. RP REQ TO REPORT DR AT ABOVE LOC STATING HE IS 
NOT GETTING THE CARE HE FEELS HE NEEDS AND IS REQ A TRANSPORT TO DOCTORS MEDICAL.  
Disposition: Log note.

12:20 Animal Incident                                        2507120040
Occurred at **10-21** on Topeka St. REPTING NBR  HAS A LOT OF CATS & SHE HAS ASTHMA & SHE 
HAS HAD TO CLEAN UP AFTER THEM - REQING 1021 ON WHAT TO DO.  Disposition: Information 
provided.

12:21 Area Check                                             2507120041
Officer initiated activity at Cost Less Market, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

12:29 911 Hang up                                            2507120042
Occurred at T L Davis Sports Complex on Warnerville Rd. OPEN LINE CAN HEAR ADULTS AND CHILDREN 
TALKING NEG SOUNDS OF DISTRESS//ON CB SPOKE TO  WHO ADV ACCID DIAL JUST FOR TO ABOVE 
LOC AND WAS UNLOADING CHAIRS AND BAGS.  Disposition: Log note.

12:48 Complaint                                              2507120043
Occurred at *10-21* on E A St. RP ADV SHE JUST FOUND OUT HER GRND DTR  SHE HAS GUARDIANSHIP 
OF IS TAKING RP VEHICLE OUT AT NIGHT WHEN RP IS SLEEPING Disposition: Information provided.

14:00 Public Assist                                          2507120044
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av. Disposition: Information provided.

14:20 Public Assist                                          2507120045
Occurred at **10-19** on Pine St. RP CAME 10-19 REQING OFCR(S) SECCK ON 12YO DTR  WHO CURR 
RESIDES W/HER FATHER  AT THIS LOC   Disposition: Assist Completed.

15:37 Area Check                                             2507120046
Officer initiated activity at Ackley Circle Ez Storage, Ackley Cr, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

16:39 Traffic Stop                                           2507120050
Officer initiated activity at Mcdonalds Restaurant, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

17:22 653M PC  Annoying Phone Calls                          2507120051
Occurred at **10-21** House Of Beef on N 3RD Av. GOT 2 CALLS FRM MALE AT THE BUSN SAYING HER 
NAME & ASKING HER WHAT SHE WAS DOING - SHE IS A LITTLE SCARED & DOESN'T KNOW WHO THE 
SUBJ IS  - OWNER  TOLD RP TO CONT L/E -.  Disposition: Information provided.

17:42 Emergency Med Srv                                      2507120052
Occurred at Speedway on W F St. CUSTOMER WALKED IN SAYING HE IS HAVING A PANIC ATTACK & 
CHEST PAINS- ALSO ADVD HE HAS SCHIZOPHRENIA -  INSIDE THE BUSN
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

18:15 Lost Property                                          2507120053
Occurred on Carmel Ranch Cir.   Disposition: Report to follow.

18:41 Emergency Med Srv                                      2507120054
Occurred at Raley's on E F St. 45YO X EMPLY VIOLENTLY THROWING UP AND HAVING ABDOMINAL 
PAIN//NEG SOB OR DIFF BREATHING
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

19:15 Parking Comp                                           2507120055
Occurred on N 1ST Av. SILV NISSAN MAXIMA PKD IFO RP'S RESID FOR PAST WEEK W/O MOVING - VEH 
CURR UNOCC.  Disposition: Pending.

19:16 911 Hang up                                            2507120056
Occurred on Campolina Wy. NOTHING HEARD ON OPEN LINE, LEFT VM FOR  ON CB
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Cancelled.
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19:19 Civil Problem                                          2507120057
Occurred on E J St. Disposition: Assist Completed.

20:02 911 Hang up                                            2507120058
Occurred at River Paradise Mobile Estates on Old Stockton Rd. SOS CALL FROM SMARTWATCH - 
UNINTELLIGBLE MALE & X TALKING NEG SOUNDS OF DISTRESS
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Secure.

20:17 Traffic Stop                                           2507120059
Officer initiated activity at S Yosemite Av/E G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

20:24 Extra Patrol                                           2507120060
Officer initiated activity at Oak Valley Hospital District, S Oak Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

20:25 Extra Patrol                                           2507120061
Officer initiated activity at Greger St, (Unknown Address), Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

20:29 Extra Patrol                                           2507120062
Officer initiated activity at Tractor Supply, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

20:36 Extra Patrol                                           2507120063
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

20:38 Area Check                                             2507120064
Officer initiated activity at Holiday Motel, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

20:53 Traffic Stop                                           2507120065
Officer initiated activity at Greger Sports Complex, W Greger St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

21:04 Found Prop                                             2507120066
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale Police Department, N 3RD Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.

21:11 Traffic Stop                                           2507120067
Officer initiated activity at Skate Park Oakdale, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.

21:18 415 PC  Disturbance                                    2507120068
Occurred on S 5TH Av. (Hundred block.) 2 X-RAYS IN A 415//SCREAMING FOR HELP.  Disposition: Duplicate 
Call.

21:18 415 PC  Disturbance                                    2507120069
Occurred on S 5TH Av. RPS NBRS IN 415V & IN RPS DRIVEWAY. 1 NBR ATTEMPTED TO GET INTO RPS 
RESID
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

21:32 Firework Complaint                                     2507120070
Occurred on N Sierra Av. ADV SHE CALLED ON 4TH OF JULY FOR SAME INDIVIDUALS LIGHTING OFF 
ILLEGAL FIREWORKS//ADV SHE WITNESSED THEM DO THIS ON 4TH OF JULY - CURR O/V THEM 
STANDING IN APT BLDG RN THROWING AND LIGHTING OFF ILLEGAL FIREWORKS//WILL THINK 
ABOUT SIGNING CA.  Disposition: Notice/Msg left.

21:41 BOL                                                    2507120071
Occurred on E F St. RPS WIFE CONT RP AND ADV HER CAR BROKE DOWN NEAR MCDONALDS IN 
OAKDALE//UTL HIS WIFE OR HER VEHIC//BLK CAR UNK MAKE OR MODEL//LAST TOLD RP SHE IS 
NEAR OAKIES BOARD STORE AND IS UTL THE PKG LOT.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

21:58 Susp Circ                                              2507120072
Occurred at Motel 6 on E F St. X-RAY CAME INTO LOBBY AND ADV SHE NEEDED NARCAN THEN TOOK 
OFF RUNNING//LSH TWRD F ST UNK FURTHER DOT - WFA BRO HAIR IN PONY TAIL BLK SHIRT  - NFI 
NFD.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.
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22:05 Susp Circ                                              2507120073
Occurred at Motel 6 on E F St. RCVD 10-5 INFO FROM A CUSTOMER THAT WITNESSED X GO BEH STATE 
FARM ACROSS THE STREET 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

22:10 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2507120074
Occurred at Oakies Board Clothing on E F St. POA: ZONE 15 ROOF MOTION KH:   NEG AUDIO OR VISUAL.  
Disposition: Secure.

22:33 Extra Patrol                                           2507120075
Officer initiated activity at Haidlen Ford Mercury, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:51 Extra Patrol                                           2507120076
Officer initiated activity at Cost Less Market, N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.

23:08 23103 VC  Reckless Driving                             2507120077
Occurred at Albers Rd/Patterson. HEADED NB ON ALBERS//3 MALES ON MCS - CROSSING DBL YELLOW 
LINES - WHI DODGE TK CUT OFF RP AND IS BRAKE CHKG RP//MC RUNNING RED LIGHT.  Disposition: 
Duplicate Call.

23:11 Traffic Stop                                           2507120078
Officer initiated activity at S Yosemite Av/E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

23:31 11-25 Road Hazard                                      2507120079
Occurred at S Willowood Dr/W J St. WOOD BOARDS FLYING INTO RDWY FROM TRAIN OVERPASS 
BRIDGE//UNK IF SOMEONE IS UP THERE THROWING THEM OR NOT.  Disposition: Assist Completed.


